TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM841069

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Water Design Build Council, Inc.		02/03/2022	Non-Profit Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Water Collaborative Delivery Association	
Street Address:	2790 South High Street	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80210	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97003982	WATER COLLABORATIVE DELIVERY ASSOCIATION
Serial Number:	97120187	WATER COLLABORATIVE DELIVERY ASSOCIATION
Serial Number:	97151479	BETTER PROJECTS, TOGETHER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027833535

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-626-8305

Email: dmullarkey@polsinelli.com,jolsen@polsinelli.com

Daniel P. Mullarkey/Polsinelli PC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: PO BOX 140310

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64114-0310

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel P. Mullarkey
SIGNATURE:	/daniel mullarkey/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=DE Water Collaborative Delivery Association fka Water Design-Build Council Inc. -

FI(81904759.1)#page1.tif

source=DE Water Collaborative Delivery Association fka Water Design-Build Council Inc. -

TRADEMARK **REEL: 008206 FRAME: 0310** FI(81904759.1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008206 FRAME: 0311

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WATER DESIGN-BUILD
COUNCIL INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WATER DESIGN-BUILD
COUNCIL INC." TO "WATER COLLABORATIVE DELIVERY ASSOCIATION",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2022,
AT 10:12 O'CLOCK A.M.

4114532 8100 SR# 20220353652

Dat

Date: 02-03-22

Authentication: 202569817

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 008206 FRAME: 0312

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT (A CORPORATION WITHOUT CAPITAL STOCK)

The corporation, Water Design-Build Council Inc.
organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as
follows:
(1) That at a meeting a vote of the members of the governing body was taken for and against the amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation, said Amendment being as follows: The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation is hereby amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "First" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
First: The name of the Corporation is Water Collaborative Delivery Association (the "Corporation").
(2) That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 12th day of January, A.D. 2022.
By: Authorized Officer
Name: Michael B. Watson
Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:12 AM 02/03/2022
FILED 10:12 AM 02/03/2022
SR 20220353652 - File Number 4114532

20353652 - File Number 4114532 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/21/2023 REEL: 008206 FRAME: 0313